Net Income (Loss) 96,566  ( 66,615 ) 33,840  6,643

Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Graham Holdings Company Common Stockholders $ 95,624  $ ( 67,485 ) $ 32,780  $ 6,160

Basic net income (loss) per common share $ 19.50  $ ( 13.95 ) $ 6.78  $ 1.28

Diluted net income (loss) per common share $ 19.45  $ ( 13.95 ) $ 6.76  $ 1.28

The sum of the four quarters may not necessarily be equal to the annual amounts reported in the Consolidated Statements of Operations due to rounding.

123

As disclosed in Note 2, in the fourth quarter of 2023, the Company identified misstatements in our previously issued Condensed Consolidated Balance
Sheets which had a related impact to the changes in assets and liabilities within operating cash flows. The Company determined that these adjustments
were not material to the previously issued financial statements, but have provided the impact on our previously issued Condensed Consolidated
Statements of Cash Flows for each of the year-to-date interim periods in 2023 as shown below. These amounts will be revised in the respective 2024 10-
Q filings.

Three Months Ended March 31, 2023

(In thousands)

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Revised

Change in operating assets and liabilities:

Accounts receivable $ 54,245  $ ( 7,001 ) $ 47,244

Deferred Revenue ( 2,387 ) 7,001  4,614

Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities $ 22,811  $ —  $ 22,811

Six Months Ended June 30, 2023

(In thousands)

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Revised

Change in operating assets and liabilities:

Accounts receivable $ 93,496  $ ( 10,270 ) $ 83,226

Deferred Revenue ( 58,505 ) 10,270  ( 48,235 )

Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities $ 62,239  $ —  $ 62,239

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2023

(In thousands)

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Revised

Change in operating assets and liabilities:

Accounts receivable $ 15,629  $ ( 3,248 ) $ 12,381

Deferred Revenue 44,822  3,248  48,070

Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities $ 202,526  $ —  $ 202,526

124

EXHIBIT 21

Name of Subsidiary
Jurisdiction of Incorporation or

Organization

% of Voting Equity Owned

by Parent

199 Sunbeam Realty, LLC Delaware 100 %

CGRH, LLC Delaware 100 %

Clyde's of Broadland, LLC Virginia 100 %

Clyde's of Chevy Chase, LLC Maryland 100 %

Clyde's Tower Oaks Lodge, LLC Maryland 100 %

Clyde's of Columbia, LLC Maryland 100 %

Clyde's of Gallery Place, LLC District of Columbia 100 %

Clyde's of Georgetown, LLC District of Columbia 100 %

Clyde's at Mark Center, LLC Virginia 100 %

Clyde's of Reston, LLC Virginia 100 %